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not being operated under reciprocity, he shall cancel the certificate
of registration on the vehicle so operated and demand the return of
the registration certificate and registration plates.

4. When the registration on a motor vehicle has been re-
voked by the registrar according to the provisions of this section,
such vehicle shall not be again operated on the highways of the state
until it is registered or re-registered, as the case may be, and new
plates issued, and the registration fee therefor shall be computed
for the f«H balance of the calendar year is which the violation ee-
eur-red, and on the basis of the gross weight of the vehicle at the
time of violation. 1/12 of the annual tax for each month remaining
in the calendar year beginning with the first day of the month in
which the violation occurred.

Sec. 2. This act becomes effective November 15, 1965 for
the year 1966 and subsequent years.

Approved March 17, 1965.

CHAPTER 95—S. F. No. 240

An act relating to motor vehicles; permitting the buyer of a
new motor vehicle to use dealer plates for a certain period pending
receipt of the buyer's number plates; amending Minnesota Statutes
1961, Section 168.27, Subdivision 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 168.27, Subdi-
vision 5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. Motor vehicles; plates; distinguishing numbers.
The registrar shall issue to every motor vehicle dealer, upon a re-
quest from such motor vehicle dealer licensed as provided in sub-
division 1, one pair of number plates displaying a general distinguish-
ing number upon the payment of $5 to the registrar. The registrar
shall also issue to such motor vehicle dealer such additional pair of
such number plates as the motor vehicle dealer may request, upon
the payment of such motor vehicle dealer to the registrar of the sum
of $5 for each additional pair. Motor vehicles, new and used, bear-
ing such number plates owned by such motor vehicle dealer, may be
driven upon the streets and highways of this state by such motor ve-
hicle dealer, or any employee of such motor vehicle dealer, for dem-
onstration purposes, or for any purpose incident to the usual and
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customary conduct and operation of his business, in which he has
been licensed under this section to engage. Motor vehicles, new or
used, owned by such motor vehicle dealer and bearing such number
plates, may be driven upon the streets and highways for demonstra-
tion purposes by any prospective buyer thereof for a period of 48
hours. Any meter truck, truck-tractor or semi-trailer, new or used,
owned by such motor vehicle dealer and bearing the motor vehicle
dealer's number plates may be driven used upon the streets and high-
ways of this state, for demonstration purposes by any prospective
buyer for a period of seven days.

A new motor vehicle sold by such motor vehicle dealer and
bearing the motor vehicle dealer's number plates may be driven
upon the public streets and highways for a period of 72 hours by
the buyer for the jpttrpese ef either of the following purposes: (1)
Removing the vehicle from this state for registration in another
stater , or (2) permitting the buyer to use the motor vehicle before
he receives number plates pursuant to his own registration. Use of a
new motor vehicle by the buyer under the provisions of clause (2)
of the preceding sentence before he receives number plates pursuant
to his own registration constitutes a use of the public streets or high-
ways for the purpose of the time requirements for registration of
motor vehicles. Upon the delivery of such new motor vehicle to the
buyer or upon the delivery of such motor vehicle or motor truck,
truck-tractor or semi-trailer, new or used, to the prospective buyer
for demonstration purposes, the motor vehicle dealer shall deliver
to the buyer or prospective buyer, as the case may be, a card or
certificate giving the name and address of the motor vehicle dealer,
the name and address of such buyer or prospective buyer, and the
date and hour of such delivery. Such card or certificate shall be in
such form as the registrar may provide to the motor vehicle dealer
for such purpose, and shall be carried by such buyer or prospective
buyer while driving the motor vehicle er meter , truck? or truck-
tractor.

Approved March 17, 1965.

CHAPTER 96—S. F. No. 255

[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the renewal of the period of corporate ex-
istence of certain cemetery corporations, whose period of duration
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